TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		11/18/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTROCHEF, LLC
Street Address:	1635 Innovation Drive
City:	Rockwall
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75032
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4793728	BY THE BITE APPETIZER CO.
Registration Number:	4221267	CINNAMONKEY BREAD
Registration Number:	2823945	PEGASUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: sarah.schmelzer@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Terrell Hutchins
SIGNATURE:	/K. Terrell Hutchins/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0476

900657903

source=Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0477

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of recei	iving party(ies) ☐ Yes	
ACF FINCO I LP		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
		Name: ASTROCHEF, LLC	⊠ No	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership	☐ Association ☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1635 Innovatio	n Drive	
	Mclimited Partnership	Street Address. 1033 Illiovatio	II Dilve	
Corporation				
Limited Liability Company		City: Rockwall		
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>		,		
Execution Date(s): November 18,		State: TX		
Additional names of conveying pa	rties attached? ∐ Yes ⊠No	Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: 75032	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐Association Citizenship:		
-		☐ General Partnership Citizenship:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizens	ship:	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship:		
☐ Other: Release of Security Into	erest	☑ Other: Limited Liability Company Citizenship: DE		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is at (Designations must be a separation).		
4. Application number(s) or regi		fication or description of the T	rademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S	See Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.((s) See Schedule A eet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of	Гrademark(s) (and Filing Date if			
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of application		
concerning document should be Name: K. Terrell Hutchins	e mailea:	registration	ns involved: 3	
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) Authorized to be charged		
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York		☐ Enclosed		
-	7in: 10160	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY	Zip: <u>10169</u>	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>212-905-3751</u>			Expiration Date	
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name:		
Email Address: thutchins@otterbo	ourg.com	Authorized Oser Nai	me.	
9. Signature:	Signature K. Terrell Hutchins Name of Person Signing		November 18, 2021 Date tal number of pages including cover eet, attachments, and document: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Astrochef, LLC ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 1635 Innovation Drive, Rockwell, TX 75032 granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to ACF Finco I, LP, as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2018, by and between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2019 at Reel 006520, Frame 0088;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- I. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- II. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- III. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 18th day of November, 2021.

ACT THYCO

Name:

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BY THE BITE APPETIZER	4793728	08/18/2015
CO.		
CinnaMonkeyBread	4221267	10/09/2012
Pegasus	2823945	03/16/2004

6750625.3

RECORDED: 11/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007502 FRAME: 0480